

# Shoot 1

Thanks for choosing DOOGEE products

www.doogee.cc

### Overview

### Overview

### Accessories

### Battery

Shoot 1 is included an internal battery. You can track your battery status with the icon showed on the top right of the screen. As microwave ovens, stoves, or radiators, batteries may explode when overheated.

### Warning

- Use only DOOGEE-approved batteries specifically designed for your phone. Incompatible batteries can cause serious injuries or damage to your phone.
- Never place batteries or phones on or in heating devices, such as microwave ovens, stoves, or radiators. Batteries may explode when overheated.

### Overview

#### Basic parameters

Display: 5.5" FHD SHARPP display G+FF  
Color: Black / Gold / Grey  
Operating system: Android 6.0  
Processor: MT6737T, Cortex-A53™ x4  
GPU: ARM Mali-T720 MP2 @600MHz  
RAM: 2GB RAM  
ROM: 16GB ROM (Expandable up to 256GB)  
Battery: 3300mAh, 5V/2A  
0.155 fingerprint unlocking  
D-Touch front fingerprint

#### Camera

13MP+8MP rear camera 8MP front camera  
5-pixel lens, f/2.2-2.4 aperture Auto beauty mode  
Dual LED flash 87.8° wide angle lens  
PDAF (Phase Detection Auto Focus) Softie Countdown  
Panorama Face recognition  
HDR Anti-shake

#### Connection (I/O)

2G: 850/900/1800/1900MHz  
3G: 900/2100MHz  
4G: FDD-LTE Band 13/7/8/20  
SIM Card Slot: Dual SIM

#### Other Features

VIDEO: MP4, 3GP, MOV, MKV, AVI, FLV, MPEG  
Audio: FLAC, APE, AAC, MKA, OGG, MIDI, MKA, AMR  
Image: JPEG, PNG, GIF, BMP

#### Dimensions

Height: 156.6 mm  
Width: 77 mm  
Thickness: 8.7 mm

#### Package contents

1\*USB cable  
1\*Charger  
1\*Screen protector  
1\*Capstone protector  
1\*Multi-language user manual

### Visão Geral

### Visão Geral

### Bateria

O Shoot 1 está incluso com uma bateria embuída. O Shoot 1 mostra o estado de carga da sua bateria através do ícone no canto superior direito da tela.

### Aviso

- Use apenas baterias aprovadas pela DOOGEE que foram especificamente projetadas para seu telefone. Baterias incompatíveis podem causar danos sérios ou danificar o seu aparelho.
- Nunca coloque baterias ou telefones em ou dentro de dispositivos de aquecimento, tal como fornos microonda.

### Visão Geral

#### Especificações Básicas

Tela: SHARPP Display de 5.5" Full HD G+FF  
Cor: Preto / Dourado / Cinza  
Sistema Operacional: Android 6.0  
Processador: MT6737T, Cortex-A53™ x4  
GPU: ARM Mali-T720 MP2 @600MHz  
RAM: 2GB RAM  
ROM: 16GB ROM (Expandível até 256GB)  
Bateria: 3300mAh, 5V/2A  
Desbloqueio por impressão digital 0.155  
Sensor biométrico D-Touch frontal

#### Câmera

Câmera traseira de 13MP + 8MP 8MP câmara frontal  
Lente de 5 pixels, abertura f/2.2-2.4 Modo Embelazamento automático  
Duplo flash LED Lente com ângulo amplo de 87.8°  
PDAF (Phase Detection Auto Focus) Softie Countdown  
Panorama Reconhecimento do rosto  
HDR Estabilização de imagem

#### Conexão (E/S)

2G: 850/900/1800/1900MHz  
3G: 900/2100MHz  
4G: Banda FDD-LTE 13/7/8/20  
Slot de Cartão SIM: Dual SIM

#### Outras funcionalidades

VIDEO: MP4, 3GP, MOV, MKV, AVI, FLV, MPEG  
Audio: FLAC, APE, AAC, MKA, OGG, MIDI, MKA, AMR  
Imagem: JPEG, PNG, GIF, BMP

#### Dimensões

Altura: 156,6 mm  
Largura: 77 mm  
Espessura: 8,7 mm

#### Conteúdo do Pacote

1\* Cabo USB  
1\* Carregador  
1\* Manual do usuário multi-linguagem  
1\* Protetor de tela  
1\* Case para o celular

### Überblick

### Überblick

### Batterie

Shoot 1 enthält eine interne Batterie. Sie können Ihren Akku-Status mit dem Symbol oben rechts auf dem Bildschirm verfolgen. Wie Mikrowellen, Herde oder Kühler, können Batterien bei Überhitzung explodieren.

### Warnung

- Verwenden Sie nur DOOGEE-zugelassene Batterien, die speziell für Ihr Telefon sind. Inkompatible Batterien können schwere Verletzungen oder Schäden an Ihrem Telefon verursachen.
- Legen Sie Batterien oder Telefone niemals auf oder in Heizgeräten. Wie Mikrowellen, Herde oder Kühler, können Batterien explodieren, wenn sie überhitzt werden.

### Überblick

#### Grundparameter

Display: 5,5" FHD SHARPP display G+FF  
Farbe: Schwarz / Gold / Grau  
Betriebssystem: Android 6.0  
Prozessor: MT6737T, Cortex-A53™ x4  
GPU: ARM Mali-T720 MP2 @600MHz  
RAM: 2GB RAM  
ROM: 16 GB ROM (bis zu 256GB erweiterbar)  
Batterie: 3300mAh, 5V/2A  
0.155 Fingerabdruck-Entriegelung  
D-Touch vorne Fingerabdruck

#### Kamera

13MP+8MP hintere Kamera 8MP vordere Kamera  
5-Megapixel Objektiv, f/2.2-2.4 Blende Auto-Beauty-Modus  
Dual LED-Blitz 87,8° Weitwinkelobjektiv  
PDAF (Phasenerkennung Autofokus) Softie Countdown  
Panorama Gesichtserkennung  
HDR Anti-Schlieren

#### Anschluss (I/O)

2G: 850/900/1800/1900MHz  
3G: 900/2100MHz  
4G: FDD-LTE Band 13/7/8/20  
SIM Einbauschlitz: Doppel-SIM

#### Andere Eigenschaften

VIDEO: MP4, 3GP, MOV, MKV, AVI, FLV, MPEG  
Audio: FLAC, APE, AAC, MKA, OGG, MIDI, MKA, AMR  
Bild: JPEG, PNG, GIF, BMP

#### Maße

Hohe: 156,6 mm  
Breite: 77 mm  
Dicke: 8,7 mm

#### Packinhalt

1\* USB-Kabel  
1\* Ladegerät  
1\* Mehrsprachiges Benutzerhandbuch  
1\* Schutzfolie  
1\* Telefonschutz

### Описание

### Описание

### Батарея

Shoot 1 включает встроенную батарею. Вы можете отслеживать состояние батареи при помощи показателя в правом верхнем углу экрана. Батарея является взрывоопасным при перегреве.

### Предупреждение

- Используйте только батареи торговой марки DOOGEE. Несовместимые аккумуляторы могут привести к серьезным неисправностям или повреждению вашего телефона.
- Никогда не помещайте аккумуляторы или телефоны внутрь или на поверхность нагревательных приборов, таких, как микроволновые печи, кухонные плиты или радиаторы. Батареи, при перегреве, могут взорваться.

### Описание

#### Основные параметры

Экран: 5,5" FHD SHARPP G+FF  
Цвет: Черный / Золотой / Серый  
Операционная система: Android 6.0  
Процессор: MT6737T, Cortex-A53™ x4  
Графика: ARM Mali-T720 MP2 @600MHz  
RAM: 2GB RAM  
ROM: 16GB ROM (Расширяемая до 256GB)  
Батарея: 3300mAh, 5V/2A  
0.155 разблокировка отпечатком пальца  
Расположенный на работу одной рукой

#### Камера

13MP+8MP задняя камера 8MP фронтальная камера  
5-пиксель объектив, f/2.2-2.4 диафрагма Авто-красота  
2 LED вспышка 87,8° широкоугольный объектив  
PDAF (фазовый автофокус) Softie Countdown  
панорамные снимки распознавание улыбки  
Softie обратный отсчет стабилизатор  
Panorama Gesichtserkennung  
HDR Anti-Schlieren

#### Подключения (I/O)

2G: 850/900/1800/1900MHz  
3G: 900/2100MHz  
4G: FDD-LTE частота 13/7/8/20  
Slot для SIM карт: Два

#### Другие функции

Видео: MP4, 3GP, MOV, MKV, AVI, FLV, MPEG  
Аудио: FLAC, APE, AAC, MKA, OGG, MIDI, MKA, AMR  
Изображение: JPEG, PNG, GIF, BMP

#### Размеры

Высота: 156,6 мм  
Ширина: 77 мм  
Толщина: 8,7 мм

#### Комплектация:

1\* USB кабель  
1\* Зарядное устройство  
1\* Многоязычное руководство пользователя  
1\* Защитная пленка для экрана  
1\* Чехол

### Resumen

### Resumen

### Bateria

El Shoot 1 tiene una batería en su interior. El Shoot 1 muestra el estado de carga de la batería en la barra de estado en la parte superior de pantalla. La batería puede explotar cuando están sobrecalentados en como hornos de microondas, estufas o radiadores.

### ADVERTENCIA

- Solo use las baterías aprobadas por DOOGEE y diseñado especialmente para su móvil. Se puede sufrir daños con las baterías incompatibles.
- Nunca ponga baterías o móviles encima o dentro de dispositivos de calentador, por ejemplo hornos de microondas, estufas o radiadores. La batería puede explotar.

### Resumen

#### Visión general

Pantalla: 5,5" FHD SHARPP G+FF  
Color: Negro / Dorado / Gris  
Sistema operativo: Android 6.0  
Procesador: MT6737T, Cortex-A53™ x4  
GPU: ARM Mali-T720 MP2 @600MHz  
RAM: 2GB RAM  
ROM: 16GB ROM (Expandible hasta 256GB)  
Batería: 3300mAh, 5V/2A  
0.155 desbloqueo de huellas  
D-Touch frontal sensor de huellas

#### Cámara

13MP+8MP cámara trasera 8MP cámara frontal  
5 píxeles de lente, apertura de f/2.2-2.4 Modo embellecimiento automático  
Dual LED flash 87.8° ángulo grande de  
PDAF (Detección de fase autofocus) Softie Countdown  
Panorama Reconocimiento de cara  
HDR Anti-Vibración

#### Conexión (I/O)

2G: 850/900/1800/1900MHz  
3G: 900/2100MHz  
4G: FDD-LTE Band 13/7/8/20  
Bandeja de SIM Card: Dual SIM

#### Otras características

Video: MP4, 3GP, MOV, MKV, AVI, FLV, MPEG  
Audio: FLAC, APE, AAC, MKA, OGG, MIDI, MKA, AMR  
Imagen: JPEG, PNG, GIF, BMP

#### Dimensiones

Altura: 156,6 mm  
Ancho: 77 mm  
Espesor: 8,7 mm

#### Contenido de paquete

1\* Cable USB  
1\* Cargador  
1\* Manual de multi lenguaje  
1\* Protector de pantalla  
1\* Funda

### Résumé

### Résumé

### Batterie

Shoot 1 est fourni avec une batterie interne. Vous pouvez suivre l'état de votre batterie avec l'icône affichée en haut à droite de l'écran comme des fours à micro-ondes, des poêles ou des radiateurs. Les piles peuvent exploser lorsqu'elles sont surchauffées.

### Attention

- Utilisez uniquement des batteries DOOGEE approuvées spécifiquement. Les batteries incompatibles peuvent causer des dommages graves ou endommager votre téléphone.
- Né placez jamais de batteries ou de téléphones sur ou dans des comme des fours à micro-ondes, des poêles ou des radiateurs. Les batteries peuvent exploser lorsqu'il est surchauffé.

### Résumé

#### Paramètres élémentaires

Écran: 5,5" FHD SHARPP Écran G+FF  
Couleur: Noir / Or / Gris  
Système d'exploitation: Android 6.0  
Processeur: MT6737T, Cortex-A53™ x4  
GPU: ARM Mali-T720 MP2 @600MHz  
RAM: 2GB RAM  
ROM: 16GB ROM (Extensible jusqu'à 256GB)  
Batterie: 3300mAh, 5V/2A  
Déverrouillage des empreintes digitales 0.155  
D-Touch empreintes digitales à avant

#### Appareil Photo

Appareil photo à avant 13 MP 8MP appareil photo à arrière  
5 pixels de lentille, f/2.2-2.4 ouverture Mode embellissement automatique  
Dual LED flash 87.8° angle de grand angle  
PDAF (Détection de phase autofocus) Softie Countdown  
Panorama Reconnaissance de visage  
HDR Anti-vibrations

#### Connection (I/O)

2G: 850/900/1800/1900MHz  
3G: 900/2100MHz  
4G: FDD-LTE Band 13/7/8/20  
Crane de SIM carte: Dual SIM

#### Autres caractéristiques

Video: MP4, 3GP, MOV, MKV, AVI, FLV, MPEG  
Audio: FLAC, APE, AAC, MKA, OGG, MIDI, MKA, AMR  
Image: JPEG, PNG, GIF, BMP

#### Dimensions

Hauteur: 156,6 mm  
Largeur: 77 mm  
Épaisseur: 8,7 mm

#### Paquet Liste

1\* USB câble  
1\* Chargeur  
1\* Manuel d'utilisation multilingue  
1\* Protecteur d'écran  
1\* Protecteur pour téléphone portable

### نظرة عامة

### نظرة عامة

### البطارية

يأتي هاتف Shoot 1 مزودًا ببطارية داخلية. يمكنك تتبع حالة البطارية مع الرمز الذي يظهر في الجزء العلوي الأيمن من الشاشة. كما أن البطاريات يمكن أن تنفجر عندما تكون ساخنة.

### تحذير

- فقط تستخدم البطاريات DOOGEE المعتمدة للبطاريات المصممة لهذا الهاتف. البطاريات غير المتوافقة يمكن أن تسبب أضرارًا خطيرة أو حتى الموت العرضي للأجهزة.
- لا تضع البطاريات أو الهواتف في أفران الميكروويف، أو على أجهزة التسخين.
- تجنب البطاريات عندما تكون ساخنة.

### نظرة عامة

#### المواصفات الأساسية

الشاشة: 5.5" FHD SHARPP G+FF  
اللون: أسود / ذهبي / رمادي  
نظام التشغيل: أندرويد 6.0  
المعالج: MT6737T, Cortex-A53™ x4  
الرسومات: ARM Mali-T720 MP2 @600MHz  
الذاكرة العشوائية: 2GB RAM  
الذاكرة الثابتة: 16GB ROM (متوسعة حتى 256GB)  
البطارية: 3300mAh, 5V/2A  
0.155 فتح بصمة الإصبع  
D-Touch بصمة الإصبع أمامية

#### الكاميرا

كاميرا الخلفية 13MP+8MP كاميرا الأمامية 8MP  
5 بكسل عدسة، فتحة عدسة f/2.2-2.4  
Dual LED flash 87.8° زاوية عدسة كبيرة  
PDAF (كشف الطور التلقائي للعدسة الأمامية) Softie Countdown  
البنظرية التعرف على الوجه  
HDR

#### الاتصال (I/O)

2G: 850/900/1800/1900MHz  
3G: 900/2100MHz  
4G: FDD-LTE Band 13/7/8/20  
موقع بطاقة SIM: ثنائي

#### مميزات أخرى

الفيديو: MP4, 3GP, MOV, MKV, AVI, FLV, MPEG  
الصوت: FLAC, APE, AAC, MKA, OGG, MIDI, MKA, AMR  
الصورة: JPEG, PNG, GIF, BMP

#### القياسات

الارتفاع: 156.6 مم  
العرض: 77 مم  
السمك: 8.7 مم

#### محتويات الحزمة

1\* كابل USB  
1\* شاحن  
1\* دليل المستخدم متعدد اللغات  
1\* واقي الشاشة  
1\* واقي الهاتف المحمول